

P  
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21491/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in SBCMC No.10030/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAMA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SAMPAT RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific directions given by this Court the learned  
counsel for the petitioner is neither present nor produced the  
proof of service on behalf of respondent No.2. One more  
opportunity is given to the petitioner to do the needful within two  
weeks failing which the matter be placed before the Court for  
appropriate order.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[S.S.R. Krishna]  
Assistant Registrar