

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21491/2012  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/04/2012  
IN SBCMC NO. 187/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR)

RAMA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK Sampat Ram & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.[N/P]

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second time

Still no one appears for the petitioners.

The Special

Leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.07.16  
17:51:32 IST  
Reason: